

## **Pawnee City Library Foundation & Friends**

The mission of the Foundation and Friends is to support the library by:

- Providing direct financial assistance
- Encouraging gifts
- Providing volunteer services
- Advocating for the library to provide increased awareness in the community

The Foundation & Friends meet quarterly in the library meeting room.

Committees meet periodically to plan for library events.

| City, State, Zip  |
|---|
| E-mail  |
| I would like to:  |
| Volunteer in the library Help Host Coffees Bake for Events Be on Fundraising Committee Be on Membership Committee Deliver Books to Homebound Decorate Library for Holidays Help with Classes (Computer, Crafts, etc.) |
|   |

Memberships are renewable in January. New members joining Oct-Dec are considered paid for the following year. Please make your check payable to **Pawnee City Library Foundation & Friends.** Send it with this form to: Pawnee City Library Foundation, PO Box 311, Pawnee City, NE 68420, or drop both off at the library.